
STATE ELECTION COMMISSION HARYANA 
NIRVACHAN SADAN, Plot No. 2, SECTOR 17 

PANCHKULA 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 
No. SEC/E-II/2010/6910                Dated:   08.09.2010  
 
       In continuation of the State Election Commission’s notification 

number mentioned in Column I of dated 06.07.2010, the following corrigendumn is hereby 

notified:- 

 
Sr.
No. 

Notification 
No. 

Name of 
District/ 
Block 

Sr. No.in 
the 

notification 

Gram 
Panchayat 

Ward 
No. 

Read as In Place of 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 SEC/E-II/2010/5473 Palwal/Palwal 4 Akbarpur 

Dakora 
3 Veer Singh S/o 

Vishram 
Beer S/o 
Vishram 

2 -do- Palwal/Palwal 12 Attarchatta 7 Imarat S/o Surta Imarti S/o Surta
3 -do- Palwal/Palwal 14 Badram Sarpanch Kailashi Devi w/o 

Sumer Singh 
Kelashi Devi 
S/o Sumer 
Singh 

4 -do- Palwal/Palwal 15 Baghola Sarpanch Sukan S/o Kishan 
Lal 

Sukkan S/o 
Kishan Lal 

5 -do- Palwal/Palwal 19 Bhud khedli 7 Sukhviri W/o 
Manohar lal 

Sukh Bir S/o 
Manohar Lal 

6 -do- Palwal/Palwal 31 Dhatir 17 Shiv Charan S/o 
Bhima 

Shiv Ram S/o 
Bhima 

7 -do- Palwal/Palwal 33 Dudhola 11 Bharat Pal S/o 
Tota Ram 

Bharatlal S/o 
Tota Ram 

8 -do- Palwal/Palwal 39 F.Missa 11 Laxmi Devi W/o 
Mange Ram 

Lazmi Devi W/o 
Mange Ram 

9 -do- Palwal/Palwal 41 Gadpuri 4 Inderjit S/o Mohar 
Ram 

Indervir S/o 
Moharram 

10 -do- Palwal/Palwal 46 Gopikhera Sarpanch Inder Singh s/o 
Balram 

Inder Singh s/o 
Bal Bir 

11 -do- Palwal/Palwal 46 Gopikhera 4 Chanderpal S/o 
Kamal Singh 

Chander Singh 
S/o Kamal 
Singh 

12 -do- Palwal/Palwal 47 Gurwari 4 Jaiwant S/o 
Kumarpal 

Jaswant S/o 
Kumar Pal 

13 -do- Palwal/Palwal 53 Jalhaka 2 Mahenderi w/o 
Tuhir Ram 

Mahender w/o 
Tuhiram 

14 -do- -do- 54 Janoli 14 Rajesh S/o 
Darshan 

Ramesh S/o 
Darshan 

15 -do- Palwal/Palwal 56 Jodhpur 2 Om Praksha s/o 
Pyare Lal 

Om Prakash 
s/o Payare 

16 -do- Palwal/Palwal 58 Kairaka 4 Ranbir S/o Hawa 
Singh 

Randhir S/o 
Hawa Singh 

17 -do- Palwal/Palwal 59 Kakrali 6 Bijender S/o 
Budhram 

Vijender S/o 
Budhram 

18 -do- Palwal/Palwal 61 Kalwaka 10 Khurshidan S/o 
Alima 

Khurshidin S/o 
Alima 

19 -do- Palwal/Palwal 65 Kishorpur 2 Rakesh Chand 
S/o Tikam 

Rakesh S/o 
Tikam 

20 -do- -do- 65 -do- 9 Bijender S/o 
Fateh Singh 

Vijender S/o 
Fateh Singh 

21 -do- Palwal/Palwal 66 Kithwari 9 Dev Charan S/o 
Narayan Singh 

Dev Karan S/o 
Narayan Singh

22 -do- Palwal/Palwal 72 Mahespur 2 Virwati W/o Raju 
Singh 

Bir Wati S/o 
Raju Singh 

23 -do- Palwal/Palwal 74 Milk Gani 6 Hari chand S/o 
Chandi Ram 

Harish Chand 
S/o Chandi 
Ram 

24 -do- Palwal/Palwal 79 Pelak 10 Chet Ram S/o 
Ram kishor 

Chet Ram s/o 
Rama Kishor 



25 -do- Palwal/Palwal 80 Prithla 5 Karamwati W/o 
Rohtash 

Kamarwati W/o 
Rohtash 

26 -do- Palwal/Palwal 80 -do- 6 Karam vir S/o 
Shibbu 

Karam Bir S/o 
Sibbu 

27 -do- -do- 83 Rajpura 6 Rashidan W/o 
Harun 

Smt.Rasidan 
W/o Harun 

28 -do- Palwal/Palwal 83 Rajpura 8 Dilawar S/o 
Sultan 

Dilabar S/o 
Sultaan 

29 -do- Palwal/Palwal 85 Rasulpur 9 Sheela Devi w/o 
Prakash Chand 

Sheela Devi 
w/o Arjun 

30 -do- Palwal/Palwal 85 -do- 11 Sukhbir Singh 
S/o Chote Lal 

Sukh Beer S/o 
Chote Lal 

31 -do- Palwal/Palwal 85 -do- 12 Bishan S/o Bir 
Singh 

Kishan Singh 
S/o Beer Singh

32 -do- Palwal/Palwal 86 Ratipur 1 Santosh w/o 
Ganga Ram 

Santosh w/o 
Fatthe 

33 -do- Palwal/Palwal 87 Rehrana 8 Bhohti Wo Devi 
Ram 

Bhoti Ram W/o 
Devi Ram 

34 -do- Palwal/Palwal 88 Ronija 2 Bishan bati W/o 
Tej Ram 

Bishan Devi 
W/o Tej Ram 

35 -do- Palwal/Palwal 88 -do- 8 Mahender Singh 
S/o Gopi Chand 

Mahender S/o 
Gopi Chand 

36 -do- Palwal/Palwal 91 Shamsabad  19 Sanjay Kumar 
S/o Devi Ram 

Sanjay S/o 
Devi Ram 

37 -do- Palwal/Palwal 91 -do- 20 Raghubir Singh 
S/o Budh Singh 

Raghubir S/o 
Buddh Singh 

38 -do- Palwal/Palwal 93 Sihol Sarpanch Veer Wati w/o 
Lakhan Lal 

Veer Wati w/o 
Lakhan Pal 

39 -do- -do- 93 -do- 9 Dhir Singh S/o 
Uday Chand 

Bir Singh S/o 
Uday Chand 

40 -do- Palwal/Palwal 98 Taraka 1 Devki Nandan s/o 
Bhagwan Sahay 

Devki Nandan 
s/o Bhagwan 
Dash 

41 -do- Palwal/Palwal 98 -do- 3 Mani Ram s/o 
Chander bhan 

Manni Ram s/o 
Chander Pal 

42 -do- Palwal/Palwal 100 Thanthri 6 Prem Chand S/o 
Teja 

Prem Singh S/o 
Teja 

43 -do- Palwal/Palwal 102 Tikri Brahaman 14 Arvind S/o 
Mahavir Prasad 

Arbhind S/o 
Mahabir 
Prasad 

 
 

Dated  Panchkula 
The 06th    September, 2010. 

DHARAM VIR
      State Election Commissioner, Haryana.

 
Endst. No. SEC/E-II/2010/6911                Dated: 08 .09.2010  

 
  A copy is forwarded to:- 
1. The Chief Secretary to Government Haryana. 
2. The Financial Commissioner & Principal Secretary to Government of Haryana 

Development and Panchayats Department, Chandigarh. 
3. The Divisional Commissioner, Gurgaon. 
4. The Director, Development and Panchayats, Haryana, Chandigarh. 
5. The Director, Public Relation, Haryana. 
6. The Deputy Commissioner-cum-District Election Officer (Panchayat) Palwal. 
7. The  District Development and Panchayat Officer, Palwal. 
8. A copy alongwith Hindi version of the notification is forwarded to the Controller, 

Printing and Stationery, Haryana, Chandigarh for publication in the Haryana 
Gazette. He is requested to supply 100 copies of the notification to this 
Commission for information and record. 
 

Sd/- 
(Puran Mal) 

Secretary, 
State Election Commission, Haryana 



jkT; fuokZpu vk;ksx] gfj;k.kk 
fuokZpu lnu] IykV ua0 2] lSDVj 17 

iapdwykA 
 

‘kqf)i= 
 
dzekad ,l-bZ-lh-@bZ&kk@2010@6910    fnukad %&08-09-2010 
 
 
  gfj;k.kk jkT; fuokZpu vk;ksx }kjk tkjh dkye 1 esa n’kkZ;h xbZ vf/klwpuk 

la[;k fnukad 06-07-2010] ds fujarj esa fuEu ‘kqf)i= dks vf/klwfpr fd;k tkrk gS & 

 vf/klwpuk dzekad ftyk@[k.M dk 
uke 

vf/klwpuk 
esa dzekad 
la[;k 

xzke iapk;r 
dk uke 

okMZ ua0 i<+k tk;s ds LFkku ij 

1 ,l0bZ0lh0@bZ&kk@
2010@5473 

iyoy@iyoy 4 vdcjiqj 
MdkSjk 

3 ohj flag iq= 
fo’kjke 

chj iq= fo’kjke 

2 &le& iyoy@iyoy 12 vrjpVk  7 bekjr iq= 
lwjrk 

bejr  iq= lwjrk 

3 &le& &le& 14 c<jke ljiap dSyk’kh nsoh 
iRuh lqesj flag 

fdyk’kh nsoh iRuh 
lqesj flag 

4 &le& &le& 15 c?kkSyk ljiap  lqdu iq= 
fd’ku yky 

lqDdu iq= fd’ku 
yky 

5 &le& &le& 19 HkwM [ksMyh 7 lq[kohjh iRuh 
euksgj yky 

lq[k chj iq= euksgj 
yky 

6 &le& &le& 31 /krhj  17 f'kopj.k iq= 
Hkhek 

 f'kojke iq= Hkhek 

7 &le& iyoy@iyoy 33 nw/kkSyk 11 Hkjr iky iq= 
rksrk jke 

Hkjryky iq= rksrk 
jke 

8 &le& iyoy@iyoy 39 Qjhtjkckn 
ehlk 

11 y{eh nsoh iRuh 
ekaxs jke 

yteh nsoh iRuh 
ekaxs jke 

9 &le& iyoy@iyoy 41 xniqjh  4 bUnzthr iq= 
eksgj jke  

bUnzohj iq= eksgj 
jke 

10 &le& iyoy@iyoy 46 xksih[ksM+k ljiap  bUnj flag iq= 
cyjke  

bUnj flag iq= 
cychj 

11 &le& &le& 46 xksih[ksM+k  4 pUnj iky iq= 
dey flag 

pUnj flag iq= 
dey flag 

12 &le& iyoy@iyoy 47 xqjokMh 4 t;oUr iq= 
dqej iky 

tloUr iq= dqej 
iky 

13 &le& iyoy@iyoy 53 tYgkdk 2 egsUnjh iRuh 
rwghj jke 

egsUnj iRuh rwgh 
jke 

14 &le& iyoy@iyoy 54 tukSyh 14 jkts'k iq= n’kZu jes'k iq= n’kZu 

15 &le& iyoy@iyoy 56 tks/kiqj 2 vkSe izdk’k iq= 
I;kjs yky 

vkSe izdk’k iq= 
I;kjs 

16 &le& iyoy@iyoy 58 dSjkdk 4 j.kchj iq= gok 
flag 

j.k/khj iq= gok flag

17 &le& iyoy@iyoy 59 ddjkyh  6 fctsUnz iq= 
cq)jke 

fotsUnz iq= cq)jke  

18 &le& &le& 61 dyokdk 10 [kq’khZnu iq= 
vyhek 

[kq’khZfnu iq= vyhek

19 &le& iyoy@iyoy 65 fd'kksjiqj 2 jkds'k pan iq= 
Vhde  

jkds'k iq= Vhde 

20 &le& &le& 65 fd'kksjiqj 9 fctsUnj iq= 
Qrsg flag 

fotsUnz iq= Qrg 
flag 

21 &le& &le& 66 fdBokMh  9 nso pj.k iq= 
ukjk;.k flag 

nso dj.k iq= 
ukjk;.k flag  

22 &le& iyoy@iyoy 72 egs'kiqj 2 ohjorh iRuh 
jktw flag  

chjcrh iRuh jktw 
flag 

23 &le& &le& 74 feYdxuh  6 gjhpUn iq= 
pUnh jke  

gjh'k pan iq= pUnh 
jke 

24 &le& iyoy@iyoy 79 isyd  10 psrjke iq= psrjke iq= jkek 



jkefd’kksj fd’kksj 

25 &le& iyoy@iyoy 80 i`Fkyk  5 deZorh iRuh 
jksgrk’k 

djecrh iRuh 
jksgrk’k 

26 &le& iyoy@iyoy 80 &le& 6 deZohj iq= 
f’kCcw 

deZchj iq= f’kCcw 

27 &le& iyoy@iyoy 83 jtiqjk  6 jlhnu iRuh 
gk:u 

Jhefr jlhnu iRuh 
gk:u 

28 &le& &le& 83 &le& 8 fnykoj iq= 
lqyrku  

fnykckj iq= 
lqyrku  

29 &le& iyoy@iyoy 85 jlwyiqj 9 ‘khyk nsoh iRuh 
izdk’k pan 

‘khyk nsoh iRuh 
vtqZu 

30 &le& &le& 85 &le& 11 lq[kchj flag 
iq= NksVs yky 

lq[kch;j iq= NksVs 
yky 

31 &le& iyoy@iyoy 85 &le& 12 fc'ku iq= chj 
flag 

fd'ku flag iq= ohj 
flag 

32 &le& iyoy@iyoy 86 jrhiqj  1 lUrks’k  iRuh 
xaxk jke 

lUrks’k iRuh QRrs 

33 &le& &le& 87 jgjkuk  8 ckSgrh nsoh iRuh 
nsoh jke 

cksgrh nsoh iRuh 
nsoh jke 

34 &le& iyoy@iyoy 88 jksuhtk  2 fc'kucrh iRuh 
rst jke 

fc'ku nsoh iRuh rst 
jke 

35 &le& &le& 88 &le& 8 egsUnz flag iq= 
xksih pan 

egsUnz iq= xksihpan 

36 &le& iyoy@iyoy 91 ‘ke’kkckn  19 lat; dqekj iq= 
nsoh jke 

lat; iq= nsoh jke 

37 &le& iyoy@iyoy 91 &le& 20 j?kqchj flag iq= 
cq) flag 

j?kchj iq= cq) flag 

38 &le& iyoy@iyoy 93 flgkSy ljiap ohjorh iRuh 
y[kuyky 

ohjorh iRuh 
y[kuiky 

39 &le& &le& 93 &le& 9 /khj flag iq= 
mn; pan 

chj flag iq= mn; 
pan 

40 &le& iyoy@iyoy 98 rkjkdk  1 nsodh uanu iq= 
Hkxoku lgk; 

nsodh uanu iq= 
Hkxoku nkl 

41 &le& iyoy@iyoy 98 &le& 3 euhjke iq= 
pUnjHkku  

euhjke iq= 
pUnjiky 

42 &le& iyoy@iyoy 100 FkUFkjh  6 izse pan iq= 
rstk 

izse flag iq= rstk 

43 &le& &le& 102 Vhdjh czkgE.k 14 vjfoUn iq= 
egkohj iz’kkn 

vjfHkUn iq= egkchj 
iz’kkn 

               
                  
fnukad iapdwyk                                    /keZ ohj 
06 flrEcj]2010                jkT; fuokZpu vk;qDr] gfj;k.kk 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

C:\Documents and Settings\user\My Documents\corrigendum PRI member 6 


